## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4801/2018

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (CERC) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67237/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 14-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv. Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N.Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv. Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Appeal admitted.

Interim orders dated 08.05.2017 and 14.07.2017 to continue

However, we clarify that this interim order will not apply to RECs issued on or after 01.04.2017.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER